

Please be informed that the amount quoted below is as per the 2024-2025 Fee Schedule and is subject to revision

Tuition & Fees		
Undergraduate \$2,007 per course (\$1,749 for American students)		
Seminary	\$1,749 per course (\$1,503 for American students)	
Master of Arts	\$2,331 per course (\$2,058 for American students)	
Audit \$400 per course		

Residence Fees				
Room Type	No Sink	with Sink	with Shared Half Bath	with Half Bath
Double Room	\$2,073	\$2,123	\$2,153	\$2,188
Single Room		\$3,633	\$3,663	\$3,693

Apartment Fees		
Level C600	\$2,493 (Quadruple occupancy)	
Level E500	\$2,438 (Quadruple occupancy)	
Level E600	\$2,453 (Triple occupancy)	

Mandatory Meal Plan	
Basic	\$1,700
White	\$1,935
Purple	\$2,065

Other Fees	
Emergency and Extended Healthcare Benefits (September 2025 to August 2026 coverage)	\$1,320
Residence Deposit	\$1,000

International Student Payment Information for 2025-2026

Total costs for DMin program (including 4 courses, health insurance) = approximately \$9,000* Total costs for Seminary program (including 9 courses, health insurance) = approximately \$18,000* Total costs for Master of Arts (including 9 courses, health insurance) = approximately \$23,000*

^{*}Please note that the above-quoted amount is an estimate only.

Program	One Year Full Tuition & Fees (1)	
DMIN	\$9,000	
Seminary	\$18,000	
Master of Arts	\$23,000	

(1) \$1,000 of the tuition deposit is non-refundable. However, should your study permit be denied, the full tuition deposit will be refunded

Residence Payment Plans	Submit with Residence application	Upon acceptance to Residence	By December 13, 2025
Students living in Residence	\$1,000 non-refundable residence deposit ⁽²⁾	Fall residence fees	Winter residence fees

⁽²⁾ Residence deposit will be applied to the Winter residence fees.

PAYMENT METHODS

- (1) Online Payment through a Canadian financial institution (preferred payment method to keep Tyndale's processing fee low): Please add "Tyndale University" as a payee to your "bills" list. The account number will be your Student ID number. If your student ID is shorter than 9 digits, please add '000' in front of your student ID number. ex. 000123456. Please note that online payments can take up to 48 hours to reach our bank, please allow for sufficient processing time.
- (2) **PayMyTuition** (preferred payment method for International Students): Tyndale University has partnered with <u>PayMyTuition</u> for international tuition payments. With PayMyTuition, you can pay your tuition payments from any bank, in any country in any currency at better than bank exchange rates. PayMyTuition is fast, simple, and cost-effective.
- (3) **Visa or MasterCard:** A 2% charge will be added to all credit card transactions to cover transaction costs. Please submit your payment at https://pay.tyndale.ca.



LOGGING INTO MYTYNDALE

How do I access my MyTyndale account to view my statement?

- 1. Please visit <u>www.mytyndale.ca</u>
- Log in with your MyTyndale username and password. If you do not know your password please reset it online.
- 3. Click on the Financial Services tab (near the top of the page).
- 4. Click My Statement (on the left hand side of the page).
- 5. Click View My Statement (on the left hand side of the page) to view your statement.

I can't log in? I don't remember my username or password?

Tyndale IT will be able to help you recover your username and/or password. Please contact them at 416.226.6620 x 4357 or e-mail studentlThelp@tyndale.ca.

ONLINE PAYMENTS

Which financial institutions can I make online payments through?

You can pay for your tuition fees online if you bank with one of the following financial institutions: CIBC, TD Canada Trust, Bank of Montreal, Scotiabank, Royal Bank, HSBC, Simplii Financial or Tangerine.

I am unable to register "Tyndale University" as the payee.

Some banks do not have Tyndale registered with the exact name as the one mentioned above. Please search for "Tyndale" and our full name will show up.

Will I get a notification about the payment deadlines?

Yes, you will receive a reminder in your MyTyndale email account approximately 2 weeks before the payment deadline. These emails are sent as a courtesy and must not be relied upon. It is the responsibility of the student to adhere to the deadlines listed in this form.

If I drop a course, will I get a refund?

Your refund will be subject to the refund schedule that can be found online.

RESIDENCE

Does my residence deposit go towards my residence fees?

Yes, your \$1,000 residence deposit will be applied towards your Winter residence fee.

FINANCIAL AID

Where do I go for financial assistance (e.g. bursaries, scholarships)?

Please visit the Student Financial Services page or contact student financial services at sfs@tyndale.ca or 416-226-6620 x6375.

When will my scholarship/bursary be posted on my account?

Tyndale scholarships and bursaries are split on a 50/50 basis between the Fall and Winter semesters. These amounts will be reflected on your student account in mid-September. If you are receiving a scholarship or bursary from a source outside of Tyndale, you must provide the Student Financial Services office as soon as possible with a copy of the letter, which will be noted on your student account record.

TUITION TAX RECEIPT

When can I expect my income tax receipt?

Tuition tax receipts (T2202 & T4A) for the calendar years 2010-2023 are available through your MyTyndale account. 2024 tax receipts will be available on MyTyndale in February 2025. Students who live on-campus are not eligible to claim residence payments for the property tax credit on their taxes as Tyndale does not pay municipal taxes.